
2021 CSBA NOMINATING COMMITTEE 
 

 

Daniel Babshoff (Chair) 

Region 10 

Kerman USD  
daniel.babshoff@kermanusd.com 
 

Cindy Gardner 

Region 16  

Rim of the World USD 

cindy_gardner@rimsd.k12.ca.us 

 

Pamela Jacobsen 

Region 12 

Standard ESD  
pjacobse@steandardschools.net 

 

Lisa Kaplan 

Region 6 

Natomas USD 

lisakaplan@natomasunified.org 
 
Clayton Koo 

Region 5 

Jefferson ESD 
clayton.koo@jeffersonesd.org  
 
Steven Llanusa 

Region 23 

Claremont USD 

stevenllanusa@gmail.com 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Jodi Muirhead 

Region 20 

Santa Clara USD 
jodi@jodimuirhead.com  
 

Dawn Perfect 

Region 17 

Ramona USD 

dawnperfect@att.net  
 
Ann Phillips  

Region 24 

Lawndale ESD 
ann_phillips@lawndalesd.net 
 
Staff 
 
Keith Bray,  
General Counsel & Chief of Staff 
CSBA 
kbray@csba.org 
 
Anita Ceballos,  
Paralegal 
CSBA 
aceballos@csba.org 
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